Obtaining high-accuracy thermocouple temperature
measurements requires instrumentation designed
to minimize errors arising from thermocouple
conformity, the cold junction and its reference,
the A/D converter and other analog system
electronics. The greatest sources of error by
far, occur at the termination of the thermo-
couple to copper (the cold junc-tion) and with

X0672 Same as X0670 plus one V0360 full bridge 4-wire RTD per plate.
X0676 Same as X0670 plus one V0370 4-wire RTD per plate.
UTRs included with two RTD References per plate.
X0634 Same as X0630 plus two V0360 full bridge 4-wire RTD’s per plate.
X0638 Same as X0630 plus two V0370 4-wire RTD’s per plate.
X0674 Same as X0670 plus two V0360 full bridge 4-wire RTD’s per plate.
X0678 Same as X0670 plus two V0370 4-wire RTD’s per plate.
RTD References
V0360 Calibrated Resistance Temperature Detector (RTD-20), full bridge circuit
V0370 Calibrated 100Ω 4-wire platinum element (RTD-100) in housing screw terminals.
Uniform Temperature Reference
Ordering Information
Number of TC Type Terminal Shielding Line Calibration
Model Number Channels (A) Location (B) (C) Voltage (D) (E)
X0260 (K170-6C) 6 X X X X O
X0261 (K170-12C) 12 X X X X O
X0262 (K170-24C) 24 X X X X O
X0263 (K170-36C) 36 X X X X O
X0264 (K170-50C) 50 X X X X O
X0265 (K170-75C) 75 X X X X O
Ice Point Reference
Column A: Specify Thermocouple Type.
# of Chs
______ Chromel/Constantan (E)